507011944 12/06/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7058778

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN COLIN ROBBINS	11/16/2021
ROBERT FRANSHAM	10/18/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEXON LP	
Street Address:	11757 KATY FREEWAY, SUITE 1400	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77079	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62456980
Application Number:	15885983
Application Number:	17117233
PCT Number:	US2018016358

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-483-9360

Email: paralegal@SULLIVANIPSOLUTIONS.COM

Correspondent Name: SULLIVAN IP SOLUTIONS, LLC

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2252

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10163

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TX005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLARK G. SULLIVAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Clark G. Sullivan/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=TX005_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 058313 FRAME: 0579

Attorney Docket No.: TX005

ASSIGNMENT

We, Robert Fransham and John Colin Robbins, for due consideration hereby acknowledged, hereby assign to Texon LP ("Assignee") all of our right, title and interest to:

U.S.S.N. 62/456,980 (USprov), filed 02-09-2017 U.S.S.N. 15/885,983 (US1), filed 02-01-2018 17/117,233 (UScip), filed 12-10-2020 PCT/US18/16358 (WO), filed 02-01-2018

each entitled "CONTROLLED BLENDING OF BIODIESEL INTO DISTILLATE STREAMS" (the "Application") including any inventions described in the Application, any rights of priority in the Application, any national stage entries of the Application, and any subsequent patent applications claiming priority to the Application in the United States and around the world.

We further agree to execute such documents and to take such further actions as reasonably requested by Assignee, to enable Assignee to enjoy the full benefits of the ownership rights granted hereby.

Date: November 16, 2021

Signature:

ohn Colin Robbins

Date: Ochiber (8, 2021

Signature:

Robert Fransham

PATENT REEL: 058313 FRAME: 0580